

LFIR # 3465

1. Project Title	Lafayette County	Roosevelt Circle	Area Flooding Relief			
2. Senate Sponsor	Corey Simon					
3. Date of Request	3/5/2025					
4. Project/Program D	escription					
This request is in refunding will pay for a study to identify any	construction of reten	tion ponds that wi	oding events that sever ill relieve the flooding in	rely impacted Lafayen the Roosevelt Circ	ette County. This cle area and produce a	
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested fu	nds Departr	ment of Environmental	Protection		
State Agency conta	acted? No					
6. Amount of the Non	recurrina Reauest	for Fiscal Year 2	025-2026			
Type of Funding	3 141		Amo	uint		
Operating			7 tine	0		
Fixed Capital Outlay	J			1,385,000		
Total State Funds			1,385,000			
Total Otalo I allao	Roquociou			1,000,000	1	
7. Total Project Cost f	for Fiscal Year 202	5-2026 (including	g matching funds ava	ilable for this proje	ect)	
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage		
Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)		stion #6)	1,385,000	100%		
Matching Funds						
Federal			0	0%		
State (excluding the	amount of this requ	iest)	0	0%		
Local			0	0%		
Other			0	0%		
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 20	25-2026	1,385,000	100%		
8. Has this project pro	•	_	No			
If yes, provide the	most recent instan	.ce:				
Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)	Amo Recurring	ount Nonrecurring	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed		
9. Is future-year fund	ing likely to be req	uested?	Yes			
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	nt per year.	2,000,000			
b. Describe the so	urce of funding tha	t can be used in	lieu of state funding.			
None						
INOTIC					1	

Complete questions 10 and 11 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

10. Status of Construction



a. What is the current phase of the project?

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 3465

O Planning O Design		N/A		
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i	.e permitted)?	Yes		
c. What is the estimated start dat	e of construction?	09/01/2025		
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction? 12/31/2025				
e. What funding stream will be us	sed for ongoing operati	ions and maintenance of the project?		
Ad Valorem Taxes in Lafayette Co				
11. List the owners of the facility to relationship between the owner	receive, directly or ind s of the facility and the	lirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. In entity.	nclude the	
Lafayette County Board of Count	y Commissioners	, and the second		
12. Details on how the requested sta	ate funds will be expend	ded		
Spending Category		Description	Amount	
Administrative Costs: Executive Director/Project Head				
Salary and Benefits			0	
Other Salary and Benefits			0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other			0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study			0	
Operational Costs				
Salary and Benefits			0	
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other			0	
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study			0	
Fixed Capital Construction/Major	Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	The funds will be spent of storm water control impr	on construction of retention ponds and other overnents.	1,385,000	
Total State Funds Requested (mu	ust equal total from que	estion #6)	1,385,000	
13. Program Performance				
a. What specific purpose or goa	ıl will be achieved by th	ne funds requested?		
The purpose of this project will be	e to eliminate the flooding	g in the Roosevelt Circle area of Lafayette Co	ounty.	
b. What activities and services	will be provided to mee	et the intended purpose of these funds?		
The activities and services provided to Lafayette County will be the construction of retention ponds and other storm water control efforts.				
c. What direct services will be p	rovided to citizens by t	the appropriation project?		
The direct service will be the elim	nination of severe floodin	g in the Roosevelt Circle area.		
d. Who is the target population	served by this project?	How many individuals are expected to be	served?	



LFIR # 3465

	The target population is the residents in the Roosevelt Circle area of Lafayette County.
	e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	The benefit of this project will be the improved storm water control. It will be measured by the elimination of the flooding on the roads and in the homes.
	f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penaltic for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Deliverables will be met.
14. Is	s this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? Yes
a.	If Yes, what phase best describes the project?
✓	Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)
	Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)
	Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)
b.	Name of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration):
ŀ	Hurricane Debby and other flooding events
15. F	las the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?
¥	☑ Yes, Applied
	☐ Yes, Received
	□ No
	□ No, but intends to apply
a.	If yes, provide the FEMA project worksheet ID#:
4	4734-252
b.	Provide the total project cost listed on the FEMA project worksheet:
Ş	985,592
16. F	las the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)?
	☐ Yes, Applied
	☐ Yes, Received
V	☑ No
	□ No, but intends to apply
	If yes, specify the program and state agency (ex. Local Government Emergency Bridge Loan, Department of ommerce):



LFIR # 3465

Please complete questions 17 through 21 for Water Projects only.

17. Have you been award	ded or applied for alter	native state fund	ing for this project?			
☐ Water Quality Imp	provement Grant Progran	n				
☑ Resilient Florida G	Grant Program					
☐ Wastewater Revo	lving Loan					
☐ Drinking Water Re	evolving Loan					
☐ Small Community	Wastewater Treatment	Grant				
☐ Other (please spe	cify, ex. Alternative Wate	er Supply Grants)				
□ N/A						
18. What is the population	on economic status?					
D. Electrical Discol		00.550.54.0\				
☑ Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)						
☐ Financially Disadv	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)					
□ Rural Area of Economic Concern						
☐ Rural Area of Opp	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)					
□ N/A						
19. What is the status of	construction?					
Shovel ready						
20. What percentage of t	he construction has be	een completed?				
0%						
21. What is the estimate	d completion date of co	onstruction?	06/30/2026			
22. Requester Contact In	nformation					
	nthony	Last Name Ada	ıms			
b. Organization La	afayette County Board o	e County Board of County Commissioners				
c. E-mail Address a	c. E-mail Address anthonyadamsmayo@gmail.com					
d. Phone Number (3	d. Phone Number (386)294-1600 Ext.					
23. Recipient Contact Inf						
a. Organization Board of County Commissioners						
b. Municipality and County Lafayette						



LFIR # 3465

c. Organization Ty	pe				
□For Profit Entity	□For Profit Entity				
□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)				
□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)				
☑Local Entity	☑Local Entity				
□University or Co	□University or College				
□Other (please sp	□Other (please specify)				
		-			
d. First Name	Steve	Last Name	Land		
e. E-mail Address	e. E-mail Address sland@lafayetteclerk.com				
f. Phone Number	(386)294-1600	Ext.			
24. Lobbyist Contact Information					
a. Name	Patrick E. Bell				
b. Firm Name	Capitol Solutions LLC				
c. E-mail Address	pbell@capitolsolutions.biz				
d. Phone Number	(850)544-0784				

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.